



# JEFFERSON PARISH

Department of Purchasing

**Michael S. Yenni**  
Parish President

**Brenda J. Campos**  
Director

**November 03, 2016**

**ADDENDUM # 1**

**Bid No.: 50-0117830**

**Bid Opening Date: 11/08/2016**

**Extended Date:**

**For: Labor, equipment & materials necessary to demolish and re-construct the column structure for Jefferson Parish Fire Station No. 13**

---

**Answering vendor questions:**

1. What is the time for completion?

Answer: 60 Calendar days.

2. The plan of existing and proposed for the column structure show there to be 6" x 6" x 1/4" steel angle fenders on both outside corners of this column. The column currently has no fenders and the plan says that it does. Can you clarify? And also, if the fenders are to go back on the columns once the construction is completed, Can you please clarify exactly how high are we supposed to go up with the steel angle fenders?

Answer: The as built plan shows the steel fenders. Apparently, the existing column has no fenders. However, the proposed construction shall have the 6" x 6" x 1/4" steel angle fenders anchored to the CMU and be installed full height of the column.

Sincerely,

*Donna Reamey*

Donna Reamey, Buyer II  
Jefferson Parish Purchasing Department

**Bidders must acknowledge all addenda on the bid form. Bidder acknowledges receipt of this addendum on the bid form as indicated. Failure to do so will result in bid rejection.**

**This addendum is a part of the contract documents and modifies the original bidding documents and specifications. The contents of this addendum shall be included in the contract documents. Changes made by this addendum shall take precedence over the documents of earlier date.**